The Harris County Board of Education do hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at

the Central Office of the Board of Education on Thursday, July 14, 2016 at 6:30 PM. Pursuant to the requirements of the

0.C.G.A. 48-5-32 do hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the

history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

Current 2016 Tax Digest and 5-Year History of Levy

County School

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest

Less M&O Exemptions
Net M&O Digest

State Forest Land
Assistance Grant Value
Adjusted Net M&O Digest

Gross M&O Millage
Less Rollbacks

Net M&O Millage
Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

1,347,357,206
90,802,740
2,340,740
4,840,193
8,530

1,445,349,409
194,986,969
1,250,362,440

12,772,665
1,263,135,105

16.91

0.00

16.91
21,359,615

379,118
1.8%

1,350,985,062
96,560,650
2,282,286
4,302,007

1,454,130,005
203,409,749
1,250,720,256

14,538,089
1,265,258,345

16.91

0.00

16.91
21,395,519

35,904
0.2%

1,337,101,692
102,975,950
2,040,467
4,804,312

1,446,922,421
208,930,795
1,237,991,626

18,770,850
1,256,762,476

17.91

0.00

17.91
22,508,616

1,113,097
5.2%

1,334,940,322
89,120,000
1,623,623
3,651,163

1,429,335,108
214,299,641
1,215,035,467

21,571,373
1,236,606,840

17.91

0.00

17.91
22,147,629

(360,987)
-1.6%

1,347,355,022
67,971,480
1,590,243
7,144,477
62,282

1,424,123,504
219,717,060
1,204,406,444

24,313,881
1,228,720,325

17.91

0.00

17.91
22,006,381

(141,247)
-0.6%

1,388,239,397
52,277,540
1,506,122
5,469,744
176,525

1,447,669,328
234,909,031
1,212,760,297

10,815,552
1,223,575,849

17.91

0.00

17.91
21,914,243

(92,138)
-0.4%




