The Harris County Board of Education do hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Central Office of the Board of Education on **Thursday**, **July 14**, **2016 at 6:30 PM**. Pursuant to the requirements of the O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 do hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

County School	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Real & Personal	1,347,357,206	1,350,985,062	1,337,101,692	1,334,940,322	1,347,355,022	1,388,239,397
Motor Vehicles	90,802,740	96,560,650	102,975,950	89,120,000	67,971,480	52,277,540
Mobile Homes	2,340,740	2,282,286	2,040,467	1,623,623	1,590,243	1,506,122
Timber - 100%	4,840,193	4,302,007	4,804,312	3,651,163	7,144,477	5,469,744
Heavy Duty Equipment	8,530	-	-	-	62,282	176,525
Gross Digest	1,445,349,409	1,454,130,005	1,446,922,421	1,429,335,108	1,424,123,504	1,447,669,328
Less M&O Exemptions	194,986,969	203,409,749	208,930,795	214,299,641	219,717,060	234,909,031
Net M&O Digest	1,250,362,440	1,250,720,256	1,237,991,626	1,215,035,467	1,204,406,444	1,212,760,297
State Forest Land						
Assistance Grant Value	12,772,665	14,538,089	18,770,850	21,571,373	24,313,881	10,815,552
Adjusted Net M&O Digest	1,263,135,105	1,265,258,345	1,256,762,476	1,236,606,840	1,228,720,325	1,223,575,849
Gross M&O Millage	16.91	16.91	17.91	17.91	17.91	17.91
Less Rollbacks	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net M&O Millage	16.91	16.91	17.91	17.91	17.91	17.91
Net Taxes Levied	21,359,615	21,395,519	22,508,616	22,147,629	22,006,381	21,914,243
Net Taxes \$ Increase	379,118	35,904	1,113,097	(360,987)	(141,247)	(92,138)
Net Taxes % Increase	1.8%	0.2%	5.2%	-1.6%	-0.6%	-0.4%

Current 2016 Tax Digest and 5-Year History of Levy